

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2900

TO BE ANSWERED ON 11.05.2016


BIFURCATION OF EAST COAST RAILWAY


2900. DR. KULAMANI SAMAL:


 Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Railways proposes to bifurcate East Coast Railway and separate Waltair Railway Division;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the estimated impact on integrated operation of East Coast Railway due to the bifurcation?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

(SHRI MANOJ SINHA)


(a): At present, there is no decision to bifurcate East Coast Railway.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.


****

